01-15- 08 2004 5 14 04 102646	
TRANSPORT 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Denise D. Marsh Justin Gould 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Unified Marine, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1481 Rail Head Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: NaplesState: FLZip: 34110
Execution Date: 12/22/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>George R. McGuire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Bond, Schoeneck & King,	
PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Lincoln Center	8. Deposit account number:
	501546
City: <u>Syracuse_{State:}NY</u> zip: <u>13202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing	signature I 5/04
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
	rademarks, Box Assignments
Washington	

.....

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DENISE D. MARSH and JUSTIN GOULD, residing at 8213 Albatross Rd., Fort Myers, Florida 33912, and 10050 Pennsylvania Ave., Bonita Springs, Florida 34135 have invented certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 29/186177, filed July 9, 2003, titled WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A BOAT TRAILER JACK;

AND WHEREAS UNIFIED MARINE, INC., a Florida corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this 22 day of December, 2003. ALM

DENISE D. MARSH

902167.1 7/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0678 STATE OF FLORIDA

8

COUNTY OF Collier

On <u>December 22</u>, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DENISE D. MARSH, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

) ss.:)

Harry L Meredith 200 92 200

Notary Public

JUSTIN GOULD

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Collier

On <u>Oecenber</u> 22, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JUSTIN GOULD, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

numberion DD002086 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 01/08/2004